Rul‘e 4 34-CVL Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s S 9 5/9 9
Affairs -

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06683619

Name of Company

CANOPUS TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

1AMe
Stephen Katz
of David Rubin & Partners LLP
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attach a statement of the Company’s affairs as at
9 October 2012

Date (o ("/Z—

Presenter’s name address and For official use I

Reference (1f any) Liquidation Secti

A

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane 12110/2012

COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref SK/AA/EF/C499



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company Company Number

CANOPUS TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED 06683619

Statement as to the affairs of ® Canopus Technical Services Limited of 26-28 Bedford Row,
London WCIR 4HE

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the

best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 9

October 2012, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding-
up

Full Name  atniset v Vovbetrand
Signed ! -35: % -

Date q l \O !\L




.
T
.
t

Canopus Technical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 October 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realse

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge’
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Other Debtors 8,204 00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 597 47 597 47
Cash held on Appointment 9,000 00 9,000 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 9,597 47

Signature '*_ﬂ- ‘A'&Q — Date

e | frolw




R}

A |

Canopus Tethnical Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 October 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,597 47
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,597 47
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
9,697 47
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,597 47
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,597 47
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,597 47
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 262,983 24
Director f Shareholder Loans 322,644 00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 42,298 00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 8,500 00
636,425 24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (626,827 77)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (626,827 77)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehclders 200 00
200 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {627,027 77)

Signature ] ~‘A \A'\FA -~ Date_ % l\o 1z




60 L1 €102 13900 60

LLWOZ 18A DS SdI

£ jo | abeg

- — %). An - ainjeubig
00 £09°¢ XX9 83d ‘ybnouqrajed ‘ayiD sbury ‘peoy projuels ‘AeH 1sepm pajiwI Hodsuel | s ,pIEMOH FOHO
00 Z91 dVE PPN ‘2ayspiojpag 'UojsOgAm ‘BueT ay) P} (Hodsuel ) suked 3 H €0HD
00 vZ 936 8iNN 'AgloD ‘aso|D AemioN 9 SOH Z0HD
00 il HIP IS ‘dayseyD ‘Hodyo0ls ‘sjejsy [ewisnpu| 39ans 2iusUyd ‘1g Iun P17 pieoqhaniey LOHD
00 00S'8 HNE LAAN ‘UopuoT] ‘peoy u0isN3 ggz 'Jamo] uolisn3 Joojd YigL LYA SWOISNY  anuaasy WH 00HD
001 786 ¢EW _hwuwwcucm_}_ _Om X0 Od _mm:OI QeI nzeo ooelo) 109D
00 98t' 1 M0 29N X3s3IPpI ‘'UHomspuowieH ‘Aepa uoxes ‘aleisy Buipes] Aepp uoxes g Jun P17 BunpueH 2wono3[3 039
00 008'v Zr'S €W Jaisayouely ‘piojles '18ang [adeyD 89Z-092 '9SNOH X3y d717 19p3asA spiempl €030
00 8¢ 4dS 199 ‘uingyoelg 'peoy sdiiyd yied sssuisng piayus|o 1 Buipjing psuwn 03 2030
00 06 NNS8 Z¥M ‘aaiysayd 'uojbuliepn '18ang 100U} vl paiysoo3g L0320
16 £65'61 aMP vLNN ‘Buuapay ‘uoisdely] *aauq Jepas ‘asnoH anysuoidweyuon jsey j12UNoY 0sIg a1ysucidweyuop 1seg 0030
00 008211 Zas 615N ‘[uysweyBbuyong ‘uvoidweyseag 'aue Asjean ‘wie abuels) ounlg abioag 2009
ovziv'L QY6 LL1S a1 -U0-aX0iG ‘BUBT [|[aMSSBID HJed Ssauisng ayiilg soysiBoT MQ 10aD
GL 8 016 €7 'loodisan 19a4s lieH PIO ‘Buipiing aBueyox3 uoyoD 8yl 0zZ1L ANS EIps|y pucwei] 0000
00 O¥C N0 Z213d ‘Buipjeds ‘punwp3 15 vonng ‘pecy siebjieH ‘asnoywred Jnusayd Bunsjea mO #0020
00 v9¢ d89 0LNN 'SluByUON ‘uapysny ‘Aepp SWION § Bunea g Buiquinid AJuno) €002

Sré

09 BEZ'L LEN 'X9saPPIN ‘uolAei( 1SaM ‘YUoMSPUOULIBH ‘PEOY UHOMSPUOLIEH ‘w4 ABmO||OH yoddng ABojouysa} ssndwon FA110 %)
8¢ 61 HS1 LLHY ‘Aauns ‘|iypay 19348 YBIH 09 'lenuad pay Jooj4 punois paywi] (N} wudsg A L02D
000 ddS P13 ‘suoispieiy ‘'peoy pIojysY I ASInL ‘unod Aexun] 0¢ PRI 30UBUIL 8J10AU] SB[)IED 10070
00 OvL'L Z1L Sug Jua) ‘POOAA SHRd ‘alenbg uonels 6 P11 suonoauuo) sundwoyy g moueg 9040
00 801 MMS FIMIN ‘saukay UCHIN ‘0008 X08 Od ‘200 Sidieoay uonmIIsu| spiepuels ysnug s089
68 Z6/'ET MV G§6N9O ‘Aspaque) ‘09 ealy uawhed SeQ) ssauisng seg ysijug 090
0L 069 141 86HA 'weying ‘anuad uawAied suoydaja 19 PI7S201MaG Juswied 19 €090
G¥ LSE'LL HAE §LND ‘Aaung *Aspaqwe) 'p6z xog Od 2293 ssaulshg seg) ysaug €080
9.l vOr 8d./ 0LAAN ‘UOpuUOT ‘BuUET U0V L7| Isiienadg syebsdoysig 1080
9/ B60'8E AHE 299 'usmoss|eH “jled ssauisng POOAA SqQUIO0D ‘Wed [991S sonsifioT |euoneulalu| 1i1g 0089
€L Fov'L aJysplojpag ‘s|qeisung ‘sibay uolybnoH "yied jjeH uojubnoH ‘asSnoH YoImBAA P dnous) BAILBDSY LOVYD
5 €28 8H6 0ZWD ‘MOLYH ‘€901 X0g Od ‘anus) juswied P11 s3210SS JaiepA ellBuy 00V2
000 Sd8 GINN 'siueypoN ‘Buuoyay ‘sjels3 [eusnpu| Aepn pioys L ‘A (1I9PUI ¢ iun psuwI] uonoeay st 00LD
3 ssalppy auweN Aoy

sio)ipai) Auedwon - g
pajwIT S321A19S |ed1uydas] sndouen
d1 sisuped g uiqny piaeq




60 L1 2102 1992130 60

L10Z $3A 108 Sd|

€ jo z abed

—_ mmf.s.dn - ainjeubis

00 #¥8'v02 HAT 8MD ‘8liysay) ‘Aemipues ‘peoy J8isay) 605 ‘Aeuuids oyl uewynH poy AV} 8]
91 008'C 3dZ 6S 'DNYSHIOA YINOS ‘patyays 1eaas Aed P17 SUOS @ UOSPIBYIIY @SSy 104D
00 09€'9 A8¥ €49 ‘weyuaoag ‘aso|D Ausuue] ‘sje)s] [elISNpU| pEOY UORAQID | Jun UucpuUOT IB20|ITY 004D
00 000°CL VYVS 8NN ‘SiueypoN ‘ybnosogBuiiapn ‘peoy sjepqaq Z '9snoH aInjusp yoJeag doid £0dD
QL 87¢ NV6 L5179 '$0i9 ‘weyusjday) 'peoy Aungsayma |, ‘9snNOH 92J9Wiuo) BuijpAoay a1semiuig a0dD
of 002 asysuoydweyuon ‘ybBnoigBuiapn ‘peoy ybnolqbuiyy) 153 Buipes] pueiAs] gL pajiun sulald S0dD
or 221l ZX1 BLHY 'X9SSNG 1SaAA ‘PEIISULID) 158 ‘BueT auloylaqu) ‘9)eisg JeuisIpul sayadig syl P11 saddng ABojouyoay uoisioald $0dD
eCEvL 306 41M ‘uopuon 19aug sawer Jaddn | dd £0dO
Oz £8¥'L 148 0L NN ‘SIMBUYUON 'siauad weybi 'yied puowyday ‘ABpA jleUSlRed §6 pajwI 00 aondag Aaaiag xiuoayd 20dD
1€ 260'0L SNG 6NN ‘SIUBYHLON 'sSpuney ‘pecy sioelg Yied ssauisng uleg sjo|g £-z sliun P11 Buibexord [eLiSnpu| xiuoayd L0dD
00 pSe'Y 1dS /9 ‘weybuing ‘piojwolg ‘Aemyied SpuBjUEaH "Ed SUBDUINKH € JUn Aquosuod |ned 00dD
8 0£9 ¥NG6 OLNN ‘Uapysny ‘uciBuillApg ‘aue uaais ‘asnoH aue uaaln aled 9O Q00D
ov 219') HYZ PAQ ‘SPUBIPIA 1S3AA ‘uoidi) ‘abBpLg jeals) 'ABpp LWIBISAAA 180D P17 S|ejusy sjsiy molieN 00ND
Mo st
000 ‘I9)s8yduep ‘Aep Yoioudd Wied aouling Jejsayosuely ‘anuan eleg sAsyusald) | uun P17 MN 12UosBy JOND
000 MIS LN ‘121sayouepy ‘19255 Jajepn abpug 1ealo) 06 'asnoH @97 SUONNIOS Ja)Sayouen 0D
26 L19'Y 740 937 ‘auysi9isa01aT ‘Agold) ‘peoy plRYNe ‘iU uoNquISIg PUBIPIN ¥ Iun PN (adoun3) | | Ao SOWND
00 85¢ H¥/ ENN ‘UOIdWEYUON ‘UC)NoW 1oaNs 1S abajj0D uoynop POND
00 088'2 Z36 8iNN 'AQJoD ‘1Sapn ABpp UOXES £ 'YIBd ssauisng Aempeay ‘asnoH Aapiep suaydajg asoop COND
09 L6’V NLO 0137 "anysie)sacia ‘AspoulH ‘aAlLQ SpueinQ 68 P11 sonstbo v COND
e cLL YN 'uopuol] [Jes Binoquiaxn Yosoldin LOWD
99 008 ZZv €AD ‘Auaao) ‘68z xog Od P YN dnous auepejoey 00D
00 801 H79 837 '8Jiysia)sania] ‘suoISIaUAA ‘PEOY Sbpuquie) '81eIsT SIIUM duUL soisibo ypomusinT L0710
€6 161°1 NN8 9LNN ‘Puisanay ‘Aeps pioja ) ‘peoy A9y ‘asnoH piequion ssa1dx3 prequion 0012
00 OF1 390 OINN ‘SJuBYUON ‘uspysny 'snuaAy (elowfeq ¢ 02]0dIAU| €010
06 LIE N9 0INN 'SJUBLLON ‘uapysny ‘aso|) Asipulg P dnois sa1uas Ajunod B z0I0
8l L. MEZ | LNg ‘Buiyuops 'peoy aquiooused ‘piq (MN) 8oUBUIY 8210AU] DESH Sdl LOID
00 |5t Fro GLW J31SayouBy ‘ABp Yououad ‘YiBd 8ous10g Jaisayouely ‘skayuaalic) Op uun pi Bunayiey pue ubisaq 3-9)| 001D
ZZ\ 863N 'suAl uodn
00 862'CY apiseomap ‘uojuagbuo ‘maip yied ucjuag ‘asnoH UHOMNIEAA ‘NuUn BulpueH swien JAVd SWOISND 2 anuaaay WH GOHD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

siojipain Auedwon - g
pajiwi] $32IA19G |e21uy2d] sndoue)
d717 sidujed g uiqny plaeqg




60 || 2102 J2Q0120 60

02 19A 703 Sdl

¢ jo ¢ abed

..lrﬁlxlg.ﬁf ) aimeubig

$T°5TY'9€9 Buijlejo) seu3z 2
000 HAzZ 8MD ‘BaysayD '‘AemIpues ‘peoy J8)sayd 605 ‘Asuuidg sy uewynH Asupoy JW LOHY
000 X86 ZEW ‘anysesue 19jsayouely ‘piofang ‘suet Apues gy UBLUYNH YIe JN 00HY
98 89Y'L 4NV ZLHE 19s10Q ‘9j00d ‘PeOY Woolg ‘spual uoinguisig uayinos P17 obied ueaip LOMOD
L2 OLP XS0 0LNN ‘SJUBYIION ‘uspysny ‘Peoy UOMBN GEY [edugos(3 @ABD M 00MD
000 1dv 11S ‘saysxyiag ‘ybno|g ‘anusay anysyiag yoy ‘9snoH sseidx3 PI7 BN N Lond
06 G2 aSZ 0LAD alysioImIBAA ‘UojESUNN “Yled epnunag ‘Aep s,pireq IS 1dag Hy P11 SdN ooNo
000 300 gHY 'AB.INg 'PaIX( '1SE] PEOY UCNRIS S L- 1L ‘9SNOH MAIASUMOQ] auipisiy ajebiamo) $019D
000 Y15 6NN 'siueypoN ‘ybnosogqbuiyy) 19ans BUOJDIA ‘UOHE)S BJi4 PIO 8YL P17 sonsibo woyy €010
62 028'C dv6 819 ‘souen ‘Ang ‘wonogswey 'y X089 Od PIT XN INL 20190
00 096 986 HLOM ‘uopuo ‘Aungswoolg ‘a2e|d UOP3|qBIN ‘8SNOH Uo)(IWeH N shussqey 101D
09 9e€'s 2SS 1187 'spaa 'aue spisyied “jed ensy ‘asnoH bBuiualg PI1 YN sad1aag Buipslg 0019
00042 ML €48 W8 ‘Weyusydag ‘Peoy YOIISUdARY 091-85) PY1 [EI2J3WLIOD OYoS €082
00 000'¥ Ld9 ELHN ‘USIMION ‘peoy |jempig 61 Pi UONElS PaIyS Z082
00 002'L Sd0 LEAD 'UoAy uodn piofjens ‘peoy YOILEAA Hooiqin4 Jaddn ‘8snoH yooiqind oidpaiys L0SO
8C 0S¥ NAO 9LOMS ‘ucidweyinos ‘Aepp eueuQ ‘8jeys3 (eLysnput businn zz nun Pi1 Juawalbieuely a)sepn syueyS 0082
3 sSaIppyY atuepN Aoy

sioypai) Auedwon - g
pajyiwi s821A18¢ [ed1uyo2] sndoue)
dT7 sdduped @ uiqny piaeg



Lb LY 2102 J8QoR0 60

0102 18A 0S8 Sdl

| jo | abeg

: \ﬁQ).d’..L.I ainjeubis
002 Buijjejo] saluy ¢
0s 0 0s 0 Az 8MD ‘aulysayD ‘Aemipueg ‘peoy Jsisayd 606 ‘Asuuidg ayl uewyny eleqieg siy L1OHH
6 0 B 0 vdV ZINN ‘anysuoidweyuon ‘Aeisaxelg ‘1eaas yonyd 61 UUIA NN JN  00AH
L6 0 L6 0 739 611 ‘anysweybunjong 'ucidweyoeag ‘aue Aigjean ‘wie abueln aunlg abioasy s 00QH
05 0 0S 0 X86 ZEW ‘saiyseoue Us)sayduel ‘pIojang ‘aue Apueg gy UewlynH ey  00HH
[ejo BYI0 pIO JETP) ssaIppy aweN Aoy

slop|oyaseys - D
pajiwi sao1a18g [e21UY29] sndoue)




